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Mml to Oil Coos i C isei Santa Fe. New Mexico. or its proper _agent
oot more than twenty da l ﬂﬂ.t conplohoa of w-ll Follow instructions in the
Rules and Regulations of t uestionable data by followin.
it with (?), YJBMI‘I’ IN TIHPLICATE }'ORM C-110 “;‘LL NOT BE APPROVED UNTI
ARKA 640 ACRES FORM C- |os 1S PROPERLY FILLED OU
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY :
B.H. Nolen ' Hobbs, New_Mexise
Compuany or Operator ) ’ Address
—Seth Alston Well No._1 in SWE of Sec._17 T— 338
Liease
R_38p ——  N. M P. M. _mé_gai Field, 1 County.
orth 80 " east Rost
Well is_ 860 feet Ml& of the H;&x line and_ﬁ.ﬁQ__.__teet XEX of the Xxat line 01—300#10&4—7——-————-—
If State land the oil and gas lease is No Assignment No
If patented land the owner is__Seth Alston Address___Lovington, New Mex.
If Government land the permittee is ' ' Address.
The Liessee is Address.
Drilling commenced _Auprust 23 19_43__.‘Dr'illing was completed_ﬂov.ub.r__sc.r_.___l9.4.3_
Name of drilling contractor_w'__x'_gﬁeu - , Address——ﬁow‘m.___
Elevation above sea level at top of casing____ 4099 feet.
The information given is to be kept confidential until - 19
OIL SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from to No. 4, from to
No. 2, from to. No. 5, from to.
No. 3, from to No. 6, from to.
-IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which wdter rose in hole.
No. 1, from 30 to_ 9§ feet.
No. 2, from 630 to. 895 feet.
No. 3, from__1196 to.d215 . . feet.
No. 4, from 1880 to 1%05 L : feet.
CASING RECORD
It T THRBADS "KIND OF | CUT & FILLED PERFORATED PURPOSE
SIZE P}XR Ig’(l)lm' PER INCH MAKE | AMOUNT SHOE FROM
FROM TO
164 72 8 196+ Tex:—Pt-
124150 710 Nno—n
10 40 8 eam | 1227 "
8 L | 32 8 " 1835 "
7™ 20 8 n 2064 w
MUDDING AN]) CEMEI\TING RECORD
IF OF| 8178 OF .| No.sacks | .~ - B
S}I;OFLI('; CASING | WHERE SET OF CEMENT : MFTHOD USFD MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
18" 1g" 196 50 . %gliburton .| _None None
- e v - .
" n .
8 7 2064 50 PINGY ANRLAHPAPTERS ygonge None
Heaving plug—Material Length Depth Set_
Adapters—Material Size_
RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT
HNXPLOSIVE OR DEPTH SHOT
SIZE SHELI, USED CHEMICAL USED QUANTITY DA'TE OR TREATED DEPTH CLBANED OUT

Results of shooting or chemical treatment

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TESTS

It drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLS USED

Rotary tools were used from feet to feet, and from feet to feot
Cable tools were used from__ Q _ feet to_Bl2%  feet, and from feet to feot
PRODUCTHION

Put to producing 19
The production of the first 24 hours was barrels of fluid of which % wasoil;_____
emulsion;, 9% water; and _____ ____ 9, sediment. Gravity, Be
If gas well, cu, ft. per 24 hours Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas
Rock pressure, 1bs. per sq. in
EMPLOYEES
Jay Cravens Driller Grady — Robe i
berts Driller
Ce Ce Roede. Driller Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all
work done on it so far ag can be determined from available records.

Subscribed and sworn to hefore me thisl4TH

day ot D8cember 1943 Name

ﬂ ~ Pogition A.innaw



FORMATION RECORD

FROM

TO

THICKNESS'
IN FEET

FORMATION

12
30
95
135
170
188
210
225
2756
355
480
510
830
6956
725
815
905
1015
1190
1215
1250
1364
1478
1880
1905
2025
2044
2057
2116
2168
2287
2385
2660
2880
2960
3064
3189
3310
3452
3620
3744
3910
4008
4082
4143
4273
4328
4337
4383
4495
4548
4619
4723
4843
4871
4902
49€0
5006
50R3R
5066
5102
5114

12

30

956
135
170
188
210
225
275

‘365"

480
610
830
6895
725
8156
905
1015

1190

1215
1250
1364
1478
1880
1906
2026
2044
2057
2118,
2168
2287
2385
2660
2880
2960
3064
3189
3310
3452
3620
3744
3910
4008
4082
4143
4273
4328
4337
4383
4495
4548
4619
4723
48283
4871
49202
4960
5005
50053

S0RR
5102 .

5114
5127

T. D.

5127

*

Caliche

- Sand

Sand (30 to 95 water sand.)
sand

Red Shale
Red Shale
Blue Shale
Red Shale
Red Shale
Sand Shale
Brown Shale
Brown Shale
Sandy Shale
Sand (630 to 695 water sand)
Red Shale
Red Shale
Red SBhale
Red Shale
Pink Shale
Sand (Water)
Brown Shale
Red Shale
Red Shale
Red Shale
Sand (Water)
Red Shale
Red Shale
Anhy.

Anh,

Anh.

"Salt
- 8alt

Salt
Salt

" Anhy and red Shale

Red Sand and Shale
Any. and red Sahel
Anh. & red Shale
Anh. & Lime

Anhl

Red rock & Anh.
Red Shale & Anh.
Red Shale & An.
Anh.

Anh. & Shale

"“Aoh. & Shale
"Anh. & Red Rock

Brown lime
Brown lime
Brown lime
Gray lime
Gray lime

Dark Gray lime
Dark Gray lime
Dark lime

Dark Gray lime
Dark Gray lime

= Dawk Grey. Lime. -

Dark Brown lime
o wlr Dwawes 1 Lmaa

Dark Brown lime
Black lime

Brown 1ime(Sulphur Water) 1600 Ft. in hole

in seven (7) hours.




