FORM C-	105			\mathbf{v}_{ij} , i					
<u></u>	N			NEW ME	EXICO OI	L CONSERVA	TION CO	DMMISS	ION
				ananay dalamad karona karo a		WELL RECOR		DEC JEC HOBE	1 4 1943
			M R it	ail to Oil Co ot more than ules and Regu with (?), SU	inservation Con twenty days ulations of the BMIT IN TRIPI	nmission, Santa Fe, after completion of Commission. Indica ICATE. FORM C-110 FD 0117	New Mexico, well. Follow te questionab WILL NOT 1	or its prop v instruction le data by i BE APPROVE	er agent s in the lollowing D UNTIL
LQCA'	AREA 640 AC TE WELL CO	RES RRECTLY	F	ORM C 105 IS	PROPERLY FIL	LED OUT.			
					÷				
	B● <u>H</u> ● C	Nolen ompany or Ope	rator	,,,,,,	•.	Hobbs, Ne	Mexic Address	0	
Seth	Alston		Well No	1	in swi	of Sec17		, T	138
Well is_	660 feel	north	south North lin	ne and 66 0	ei feet 1	Les. Nest West Cost of the Exst 1	ine of So	ation 1	Ounty.
						ent No		0.0100 1	•
						, Address.		ston N	ew Mar.
						, Address.		-	
						, Address.			
						was completed			
		wel at top of				, AddressH	obbs, No	W-Mexie	0
ine mu	macion given	is to be kept	confident					.19	
	1.1	. 1			ids or zon				
					No. 4, f	rom	to)	
)m	to			No. 5, f	rom	to)	. <u></u>
No. 3, fro) m	to	D		No. 6, f	rom	to)	
No. 1, fr	om 30		w and ele	to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
				•		fee			
				·		fee			
NO. 4, 11	om 1880								
				CASIN	NG RECORI	•			
	weight	THREADS			KIND OF	CUT & FILLED	PERF	ORATED	PURPOSE
SIZE	PER FOOT	PER INCH	MAKE	AMOUNT	SHOE	FROM	FROM	то	
16"	72	8	LW	196'	Tex. Pt	•			
12 ½	50	8	710	710	11				
10	40	8	Seam	1227	. 11				
<u>8 1</u> 7"	32 20	8	rt .	1835 2064	11				
	~~	- v		NUUT	+				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					. <u>.</u>			<u> -</u>	
		L	1	<u> </u>	<u>1</u>			I	1

~

÷

~

INCLAND ODDERNOV

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

 $\mu^{(1,2)}$ c c1984 (P) SIZE OF HOLE CASING NO. SACKS OF CEMENT WHERE SET METHOD USED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED 18" 16" 196 50 Haliburton None None ٦ - - -

8"	7 M	2064	50	D	NEAR LAND. AD	ADTEDS			
-	,				HEGS AND AD		None	None	
							Depth	Şet	
adapters.	-Materia	0.1			_5120		· ····································		
		R	FCORD ()F SHO	OTING OR C	HEMICAL '1	REATMENT		
SIZE	SHRT		EXPLOSIVI HEMICAL	EOR	QUANTITY	DATE	DEPTH SHOT		
	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				QUANIIII	DATE	OR TREATED	DEPTH CLE	ANED OU
				·				-	<u> </u>
			•						·····
tesuits o	f shootin	g or chemica	l treatme	nt		······			
					<u></u>				
			RECO	RD OF D	DRILL-STEM A	ND SPECIA	L TESTS		
f drill-st	em or ot	her special te					L TESTS report on separa	te sheet and att	ach heret
f drill-st	em or ot	her special te				ade, submit		te sheet and att	ach heret
			ests or dev	viation su	urveys were m TOOLS US	ade, submit : ED			
Rotary to	ools were	s used from.	ests or dev	viation su	urveys were m TOOLS US	ade, submit ED feet, and :	report on separa	feet to	fe
Rotary to	ools were	s used from.	ests or dev	viation su	urveys were m TOOLS US	ade, submit ED feet, and : feet, and :	report on separa from	feet to	fe
Rotary to Cable too	ools were ols were	s used from.	ests or dev	riation su feet feet	to PRODUCT	ade, submit ED feet, and : feet, and :	report on separa from	feet to	fe
Rotary to Sable too Put to pr	ools were ols were oducing	o used from. used from.	ests or dev	feet	urveys were m TOOLS US to	ade, submit ED feet, and feet, and ON	report on separa from	feet to	fe fe
Rotary to Cable too Put to pr The produ	ools were ols were oducing uction of	b used from. used from. the first 24 b	ours was_	feet	to PRODUCTI	ade, submit ED feet, and : _feet, and : CON	report on separat	feet to feet to % was oil;	fe fe
lotary to Sable too Put to pr The produ mulsion;	ools were ols were oducing uction of	b used from_ used from_ the first 24 h % wat	ours was_ er; and	feet	urveys were m TOOLS US to	ade, submit ED feet, and : _feet, and : ON rels of fluid o .t. Gravity,	report on separat from from from	feet to feet to % was oil;	fe
Cable too Put to pr The produ mulsion; f gas we	ools were ols were oducing_ uction of 11, cu, ft.	b used from_ used from_ the first 24 h % wat	ours was_ er; and_	feet	TOOLS US to to 5128 PRODUCTI ,19	ade, submit ED feet, and : _feet, and : ON rels of fluid o .t. Gravity,	report on separat from from from bf which Be	feet to feet to % was oil;	fe
Rotary to Cable too Put to pr Che produ emulsion; if gas we	ools were ols were oducing_ uction of 11, cu, ft.	b used from used from the first 24 h % wat per 24 hours	ours was_ er; and_	feet	TOOLS US to to 5128 PRODUCTI ,19	ade, submit ED feet, and : feet, and : ON rels of fluid o t. Gravity, ons gasoline	report on separat from from from bf which Be	feet to feet to % was oil;	fe
Cable too Put to pr The produ emulsion; f gas we Rock pres	ools were oducing_ action of ll, cu, ft. ssure, lbs	b used from used from the first 24 h % wat per 24 hours to per sq. in	ours was_ er; and	feet	to	ade, submit ED feet, and feet, and ON rels of fluid of t. Gravity, ons gasoline	report on separat from fro	feet to _feet to _% was oil; of gas	fe
Cable too Put to pr The produ emulsion; I gas we Rock pres	ools were oducing_ uction of 11, cu, ft. ssure, lbs Craver	b used from used from the first 24 h % wat per 24 hours b per sq. in 18	ours was_ er; and	feet	TOOLS US to	ade, submit ED feet, and feet, and ON rels of fluid of t. Gravity, ons gasoline ES ady Rob	report on separat from fro	feet to feet to % was oil; of gas	fe

work done on it so far as can be determined from available records.

.. =

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14TH	Hobbs, New Mexico December 14, 194		
day of December	Name_ 12M Jaleu		
Maria Va. Do.	Position Owner		

FORMATION RECORD

FROM	то	THICKNESS IN FEET	FORMATION
0	12		Caliche
12	30		Sand
30	95		Sand (30 to 95 water sand.)
95	135		sand
135	170		Red Shale
170	188		Red Shale
188	210		Blue Shale
210	225		Red Shale
225	275		Red Shale
275	365		Sand Shale
3 55	480		Brown Shale
480	510		Brown Shale
510	630		Sandy Shale
630	695		Sand (630 to 695 water sand)
695	725		Red Shale
725	815		Red Shale
815	905		Red Shale
905	1015		Red Shale
1015	1190		Pink Shale
1190	1215		Sand (Water)
1215	1250		Brown Shale
1250	1364		Red Shale
1364	1478		Red Shale
1478	1880		Red Shale
1880	1905		Sand (Water)
1905	2025		Red Shale
20 25	2044		Red Shale
2044	2057		Anhy.
20 57	2116,		Anh.
2116	2168		Anh.
2168	2287		Salt
2287	2385		
238 5	2660		Salt
2660	2880		Salt
2880	2960		Anhy and red Shale
2960	3064		Red Sand and Shale
30 64	3189		Any. and red Sahel
3189	3310		Anh. & red Shale
3 31 0	3452		Anh. & Lime
34 52	3620		Anh.
3620	3744		Red rock & Anh.
3744	3910		Red Shale & Anh.
3910	4008		Red Shale & An.
4008	4082	•	Anh.
4082	4143		Anh. & Shale
4143	4273	rational de la companya de la compan La companya de la comp	Anh. & Shale
4273	4328		Anh. & Red Rock
4328	4337	, · · ·	Brown lime
4337	4383		Brown lime
4383	4495		Brown lime
4495	4548		Gray lime
4548	4619		Gray lime
4619	4723		
4723	4823		Dark Gray lime
4843	4871		Dark Gray lime Dark lime
4871	4902		
4902	4960		Dark Gray lime
4960	5005		Dark Gray lime
5005	5005		ta Darka Gray Lines States
5053	5066		Dark Brown lime
5066	5102	·	Dark Brown lime
5102	5114		Black lime
5114	5127		Brown lime(Sulphur Water) 1600 Ft. in hole
			in seven (7) hours.
	T. D. 5127		